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Notice of Significant Non-Compliance
OPB00005; OH01 27728
Correspondence (PWW)

Mayor and Council
Village of Caldwell
Railroad Street
Caldwell, Ohio 43724

Dear Mayor and Council:

We have reviewed your self-monitoring reports covering the months of October 2011
through March 2012 for the Caldwell wastewater treatment facility. The facility was in
significant non-compliance (SN C) with its total suspended solids limits (see attachment).
Attached is a document explaining significant non-compliance.

A notice of violation letter for the exceedances was sent dated May 4, 2012. In a phone
conversation on May 8, 2012 with Superintendent Arthur Schockling indicated that they
will be having the flow meter recalibrated and will review lab procedures in response to
the exceedances.

Within thirty (30) days of receipt of this letter please provide a response as to the
progress of recalibrating the flow meter and reviewing the lab procedures. Please be
advised that failure to take action to return to compliance will be cause for enforcement
action pursuant to Ohio Revised Code, Chapter 6111.

If there are any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5418.

Sincerely,

Tim Fulks
District Representative
Division of Surface Water

TFJdh

C'	 Mr. Arthur Schockling, Superintendent, Village of Caldwell

Southeast District Office	 740 I 385 8501
2195 Front Street 	 740 I 385 6490 (fax)
Logan, OH 43138-8637	 www.epa.ohio.gov



Facility
Caldwell WWTP
Caldwell WWTP
Caldwell WWTP
Caldwell WWTP
Caldwell WWTP
Caldwell WWTP
Caldwell WWTP
Caldwell WWTP
Caldwell WWTP
Caldwell WWTP
Caldwell WWTP
Caldwell WWTP
Caldwell WWTP

Report
Period

Nov 2011
Oct 2011
Oct 2011
Oct 2011
Nov 2011
Nov 2011
Nov 2011
Dec 2011
Dec 2011
Jan 2012
Jan 2012
Jan 2012
Jan 2012

Station
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001

Reporting
Code

00300
00530
00530
00530
00530
00530
00530
00530
00530
00530
00530
00530
00530

Parameter I Limit Typ
Dissolved Oxygen ID Conc
Total Suspended Sol 300 Qty
Total Suspended So! 7D Oty
Total Suspended So! 7D Qty
Total Suspended So! 30D Qty
Total Suspended Sol 7D Conc
Total Suspended So! 7D Qty
Total Suspended So! 30D Qty
Total Suspended So! 7D Qty
Total Suspended So! 30D Qty
Total Suspended Sol 7D Conc
Total Suspended Sal 30D Conc
Total Suspended Sal 7D Qty

Limit
5.5
42A
63.6
63.6
42.4
21
63.6
42A
616
424
21
14
63.6

Reported
Value

56,9183
75.4539
74.9146
597192
24,
165.219
47.9857
66.3321
51.7527
31,
16.5
71,5308

Violation
Date

11/18/2011
10/11/2011

10/15/2011
10/22/2011

11/1/2011
11/22/2011
11/22/2011

12/1/2011
12/22/2011

1/1/2012
1/1/2012
1/1/2012
1/1/2012


